UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

FY 2019 FY 2020

Towson
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM
DOUBLE 7,264 7,446
SINGLE 8,542 8,756
TOWER C 3 person room* N/A 5,956
9 month HOUSING MULTIPLE* N/A 7,910
9 month HOUSING SINGLE* N/A 9,302
PREMIUM HOUSING - BARTON & DOUGLASS 8,440 8,652
TOWSON RUN
EFFICIENCIES - 1 BEDROOM 8,988 9,212
EFFICIENCIES - 2 BEDROOM 8,496 8,708
EFFICIENCIES - 4 BEDROOM 7,158 7,336

Towson (cont.)
ROOM AND BOARD

APARTMENT - CARROLL & MARSHALL

2 BEDROOM 10,352 10,610
4 BEDROOM 10,148 10,402
APARTMENT - MARRIOTT CONVERSION to 10 WEST**
Tier One, Floors 2 - 5, convenience kitchen, meal plan required 8,988 8,708
Tier Two, Floors 6 - 15 with full kitchen 10,664 9,706
Tier Three (apartments 1409 & 1509) 10,770 9,886
BOARD
FLEXIBLE 5 MEAL PLAN WITH $400 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS 2,550 2,650
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN WITH $100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS 4,710 4,900
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN WITH $100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS 5,200 5,400
FLEXIBLE 19 MEAL PLAN WITH $100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS 5,770 6,000
FLEXIBLE UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN WITH $100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS 6,190 6,400
BOARD
BLOCK 25 MEAL PACKAGE WITH $75 IN FOOD POINTS 380 395
BLOCK 50 MEAL PACKAGE WITH $75 IN FOOD POINTS 625 650
BLOCK 75 MEAL PACKAGE WITH $75 IN FOOD POINTS 855 885
BLOCK 100 MEAL PACKAGE WITH $75 IN FOOD POINTS 1,060 1,100
PARKING FEE
STUDENTS 356 370
SEMESTER/STUDENT 204 212

*Additional housing options are being proposed in response to student requests.
**Apartments in 10 West are being converted to multiple occupancy so the rate structure has been revised.

Change

182
214
N/A
N/A
N/A
212

224
212
178

258
254

-280
-958
-884

100
190
200
230
210

15
25
30
40

14
8

%

2.5%
2.5%
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.5%

2.5%
2.5%
2.5%

2.5%
2.5%

-3.1%
-9.0%
-8.2%

3.9%
4.0%
3.8%
4.0%
3.4%

3.9%
4.0%
3.5%
3.8%

3.9%
3.9%



