## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

			<u>Change</u>	
	FY 2019	FY 2020	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
<u>Towson</u>				
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM				
DOUBLE	7,264	7,446	182	2.5%
SINGLE	8,542	8,756	214	2.5%
TOWER C 3 person room*	N/A	5,956	N/A	N/A
9 month HOUSING MULTIPLE*	N/A	7,910	N/A	N/A
9 month HOUSING SINGLE*	N/A	9,302	N/A	N/A
PREMIUM HOUSING - BARTON & DOUGLASS	8,440	8,652	212	2.5%
TOWSON RUN				
EFFICIENCIES - 1 BEDROOM	8,988	9,212	224	2.5%
EFFICIENCIES - 2 BEDROOM	8,496	8,708	212	2.5%
EFFICIENCIES - 4 BEDROOM	7,158	7,336	178	2.5%
Towson (cont.)				
ROOM AND BOARD				
APARTMENT - CARROLL & MARSHALL				
2 BEDROOM	10,352	10,610	258	2.5%
4 BEDROOM	10,148	10,402	254	2.5%
APARTMENT - MARRIOTT CONVERSION to 10 WEST**				
Tier One, Floors 2 - 5, convenience kitchen, meal plan required	8,988	8,708	-280	-3.1%
Tier Two, Floors 6 - 15 with full kitchen	10,664	9,706	-958	-9.0%
Tier Three (apartments 1409 & 1509)	10,770	9,886	-884	-8.2%
BOARD				
FLEXIBLE 5 MEAL PLAN WITH \$400 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	2,550	2,650	100	3.9%
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN WITH \$100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	4,710	4,900	190	4.0%
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN WITH \$100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	5,200	5,400	200	3.8%
FLEXIBLE 19 MEAL PLAN WITH \$100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	5,770	6,000	230	4.0%
FLEXIBLE UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN WITH \$100 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	6,190	6,400	210	3.4%
BOARD				
BLOCK 25 MEAL PACKAGE WITH \$75 IN FOOD POINTS	380	395	15	3.9%
BLOCK 50 MEAL PACKAGE WITH \$75 IN FOOD POINTS	625	650	25	4.0%
BLOCK 75 MEAL PACKAGE WITH \$75 IN FOOD POINTS	855	885	30	3.5%
BLOCK 100 MEAL PACKAGE WITH \$75 IN FOOD POINTS	1,060	1,100	40	3.8%
PARKING FEE				
STUDENTS	356	370	14	3.9%
SEMESTER/STUDENT	204	212	8	3.9%

<sup>\*</sup>Additional housing options are being proposed in response to student requests.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Apartments in 10 West are being converted to multiple occupancy so the rate structure has been revised.